and Brockman in accordance with the International Financial Reporting Standards.

 9

The pro-forma financial information is presented in abbreviated form and does not contain all
the disclosures that are usually provided in an annual report in accordance with the
Corporations Act and does not take into account any transactions by the respective companies
subsequent to 31 December 2011, other than as described in Section 6.8.  The pro-forma
balance sheet has not been audited and may be subject to changes arising from an audit process
if an audit was undertaken.

The pro-forma financial information presented in this Bidder's Statement is for illustrative
purposes only.  It does not in any way suggest the likely financial results or conditions of the
Combined Group in the future should the Offer complete.

The Investigating Accountant's Report in respect of the pro-forma balance sheets is set out in
Section 11.

6.7 Pro-forma balance sheet - assuming Brockman is a wholly-owned Subsidiary
 of Wah Nam International following completion of the Offer

Wah Nam

International   Pro-forma

   Reviewed Subsequent Pro-forma  after

   31-Dec-11 events adjustments the Offer

  Notes HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000
Non-current assets

Mining right   819,326 - - 819,326

Property, plant and equipment   96,794 - - 96,794

Goodwill   11,405 - - 11,405

Intangible assets   5,717,292 - - 5,717,292

Other non-current assets   12,977 - - 12,977

Total non-current assets   6,657,794 - - 6,657,794

Current assets
Inventories   27,540 - - 27,540

Trade receivables   27,239 - - 27,239

Other receivables, deposits and prepayments   22,003 - - 22,003

Amount due from a related party   1,538 - - 1,538

Restricted cash   5,201 - - 5,201

Cash and cash equivalents 1 1,137,818 - (741,902) 395,916

Total current assets   1,221,339 - (741,902) 479,437

Current liabilities

Trade payables   9,928 - - 9,928

Other payables and accrued charges 2 90,103 - 132,500 222,603

Deposits received from shareholder 3 505,694 (505,694) - -

Amounts due to related companies   12,929 - - 12,929

Bank borrowings due within one year   34,448 - - 34,448

Obligations under finance leases   4,556 - - 4,556

Total current liabilities   657,658 (505,694) 132,500 284,464

Net current assets   563,681 505,694 (874,402) 194,973

Total assets less current liabilities   7,221,475 505,694 (874,402) 6,852,767

Equity

Share capital 4 535,928 55,510 138,381 729,819

Reserves 5 2,927,021 289,819 926,507 4,143,347

Equity attributable to equity holders of the
Company

3,462,949 345,329 1,064,888 4,873,166

Non-controlling interests 6 1,987,627 - (1,904,387) 83,240

 10

Total equity   5,450,576 345,329 (839,499) 4,956,406

Non-current liabilities
Obligations under finance leases   9,518 - - 9,518

Convertible Bond 7 - 160,365 (44,113) 116,252

Bond 8 - - 78,000 78,000

Amounts due to a related party   43,127 - - 43,127

Deferred income tax liabilities  1,717,295 - - 1,717,295

Provisions   959 - - 959

Total non-current liabilities   1,770,899 160,365 (44,113) 1,896,361

   7,221,475 505,694 (874,402) 6,852,767

  Reviewed
Pro-forma

after

NOTE 1. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 31-Dec-11   Acquisition

  HK$'000   HK$'000

Cash and cash equivalents 1,137,818   395,916

Adjustments to arrive at the pro-forma balance:

Reviewed balance of Wah Nam International as at 31 December 2011   1,137,818

Pro-forma adjustments:

Cash received through the issue of Bond   78,000

Cash Consideration for the Offer   (819,902)

   (741,902)

Pro-forma balance   395,916

  Reviewed
Pro-forma

after

NOTE 2. OTHER PAYABLES AND ACCRUED CHARGES 31-Dec-11   Acquisition